EC2U Joint Master’s – Sustainable Cities and 
Communities 

Informative Note on the Student Fees 

1. General Fee Structure 

The student annual EC2U fees, for EU students and Non-EU students, will be of € 1 500 (one 

thousand and five hundred euro) and will be collected monthly in 10 instalments (5 for each 

semester) by the leading university, the University of Coimbra, as described in Table 1 below. 

What is included in the EC2U Student Fees: 

• Tuition fees and mandatory local administrative fees